504801913 03/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHINYA YAMAUCHI	02/06/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
Internal Address:	NAGOYA	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15895614	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 70 W MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4600583-00128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP A. KUNZ
SIGNATURE:	/Philip A. Kunz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=00128_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045090 FRAME: 0238

504801913

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinya YAMAUCHI	(5)			
(1-8) Insert	(2)		-				
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set or				
(9)	Assignee (9		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DATA GENERATING DEVICE S	SETTING MACHINING CONDITION SUITABLE FO	R FOIL		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		PLACED ON WORKPIECE TO E	BE MACHINED BY IRRADIATING LASER BEAM T	HEREON		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Altorney Docket No.)		
				executed an application for patent in the United States o			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Febi. 6	. 2018			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed February 13,				
application patents a application Assigned claims of reexamir States registro to cherewith.	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned action a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned	and	by patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue staining evidence and going forward whereof, or any patent or reissue attaining evidence and going forward whereof, or execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industrial Convention for Protection for Protection of Industrial Convention for Protection of Industrial Convention for Protection for Industrial Convention for Protection for Industrial Convention for Protection for Industrial Convention for In	nents and perform any act which may be personn in	a applications and ad concerning any operate with the connection with m by reissue or ents of the United is (they have) full ments in conflict		
				(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Feb. 6.	. 20	Name of Inventor	Shinya YAMAUCHI	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date							
Date							
Date	-		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(0541)		

PATENT REEL: 045090 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 03/02/2018